
Pattern of Shareholdings
As of December 31, 2021    

257
235
424
391
115
30
12
10
7
7
3
2
3
2
3
5
1
2
1
1
3
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

 1,541 

10,570
73,025

299,877
887,258
796,593
370,227
207,698
232,805
193,908
220,913
110,444

84,054
148,687
105,454
176,012
308,927

73,749
154,545

85,187
95,200

310,762
106,000
338,665
115,617
124,665
137,942
145,559
153,100
160,000
330,000
165,315
173,937
180,200
210,484
225,000
345,244
685,091
962,757

1,044,005
1,269,431
1,348,882
1,824,800
5,611,592

16,158,703
50,500,864
87,263,748

Number of Shareholders
1

101
501

1001
5001

10001
15001
20001
25001
30001
35001
40001
45001
50001
55001
60001
70001
75001
85001
95001

100001
105001
110001
115001
120001
135001
145001
150001
155001
160001
165001
170001
180001
210001
220001
345001
685001
960001

1040001
1265001
1345001
1820001
5610001

16155001
50495001

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

100
500

1000
5000

10000
15000
20000
25000
30000
35000
40000
45000
50000
55000
60000
65000
75000
80000
90000

100000
105000
110000
115000
120000
125000
140000
150000
155000
160000
165000
170000
175000
185000
215000
225000
350000
690000
965000

1045000
1270000
1350000
1825000
5615000

16160000
50500000

Shareholdings' Slab  Total Shares Held 

278 25th Anniversary Celebrating Life

JUBILEE LIFE INSURANCE



As at December 31, 2021

Categories of Shareholders Number of Shareholders Shares held Percentage

* Excluding 3,475 shares held by Nominee Directors

1. Directors, Chief Executive Officer, 
their spouse and minor children: 

Kamal A. Chinoy
Javed Ahmed
Sultan Ali Akbar Allana
Shahid Ghaffar
Rafiuddin Zakir Mahmood
John Joseph Metcalf
Amyn Currimbhoy
Sagheer Mufti
Yasmin Ajani
Hina Javed

2. Associated Companies, Undertakings & 
related parties:

Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division
Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited
The Aga Khan University Foundation

3. Executives

Muhammad Sohail Fakhar
Shan Rabbani
Zahid Barki
Faisal Qasim
Najam ul Hassan Janjua
Muhammad Aamir
Faiz ul Hassan
Muhammad Junaid Ahmed
Nadym Chandna

4. NIT and ICP

Investment Corporation of Pakistan

5. Banks, Development Financial Institutions &
Non Banking Financial Institutions

National Bank of Pakistan
MCB Bank Limited - Treasury

6. Insurance Companies

EFU General Insurance Limited
Asia Insurance Company Limited
The Premier Insurance Company of Pakistan

7. Modarabas and Mutual Funds

First Equity Modaraba
CDC-Trustee MCB Pakistan Stock Market Fund
CDC-Trustee Atlas Stock Market Fund
CDC-Trustee APF-Equity Sub Fund

8. Others

9. General Public 

- Local
- Foreign

10. Foreign Companies

Acacia Conservation Fund LP
Acacia Partners LP
Acacia II Partners LP
Acacia Institutional Partners LP
Acacia Conservation Master Fund (Offshore) LP

TOTAL

10

4

9

1

2

3

4

59

1444

1438
6

5

1541

198,941

 78,045 
 1,084 

 695 
 605 
 601 
 695 
 550 
 549 
 500 

 115,617 

72,956,250

50,500,864
16,158,703

5,611,592
685,091

80,948

64,570
2,037
4,498

695
12

3,630
2,200
1,815
1,491

691

691

1,846,962

 1,824,800 
22,162

1,282,112

1,269,431
11,990

691

258,754

 4,154 
 153,100 

 95,200 
 6,300 

738,010

6,210,287

6,203,387
6,900

3,690,793

 962,757 
 1,348,882 

 124,665 
 1,044,005 

 210,484 

 87,263,748 

0.23%

83.60%

0.09%

0.00%

2.12%

1.47%

0.30%

0.85%

7.12%

4.23%

100%

Pattern of Shareholdings   

ANNUAL REPORT 2021

27925th Anniversary Celebrating Life



Categories of Shareholders Designation Transaction No. of Shares

13. Trading in shares by the Directors, CEO & Spouse and Executives 
during the year 2021

Adeel Ahmad Khan

Zahid Barki

Head of Internal Audit

Group Head Risk Management, 
Compliance & Quality Assurance / 
Compliance Officer

Sold

Sold

 1,100 

 8,200 

Categories of Shareholders Number of Shareholders Shares held Percentage

11. Catagories of Shareholders
Directors, Chief Executive Officers, their spouse and minor Children
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties
Executives
General Public - Local (individuals)
General Public - Foreign (individuals)
Foreign Companies
Banks, Insurance Companies & Financial Institutions
Mobarabas, Mutual Funds, & Others
TOTAL

12. Shareholders holding  10% or more voting interest
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division

10
4
9

1438
6
5
6

63
1,541

198,941
72,956,250

80,948
6,203,387

6,900
3,690,793
3,129,765

996,764
87,263,748

50,500,864
16,158,703

0.23%
83.60%

0.09%
7.11%
0.01%
4.23%
3.59%
1.14%

100.00%

 57.87% 
 18.52 %

280 25th Anniversary Celebrating Life

JUBILEE LIFE INSURANCE


