## Pattern of Shareholdings

As of December 31, 2021

Number of Shareholders	Share	Shareholdings' Slab		Total Shares Held
257	1	to	100	10,570
235	101	to	500	73,025
424	501	to	1000	299,877
391	1001	to	5000	887,258
115	5001	to	10000	796,593
30	10001	to	15000	370,227
12	15001	to	20000	207,698
10	20001	to	25000	232,805
7	25001	to	30000	193,908
7	30001	to	35000	220,913
3	35001	to	40000	110,444
2	40001	to	45000	84,054
3	45001	to	50000	148,687
2	50001	to	55000	105,454
3	55001	to	60000	176,012
5	60001	to	65000	308,927
1	70001	to	75000	73,749
2	75001	to	80000	154,545
1	85001	to	90000	85,187
1	95001	to	100000	95,200
3	100001	to	105000	310,762
1	105001	to	110000	106,000
3	110001	to	115000	338,665
1	115001	to	120000	115,617
1	120001	to	125000	124,665
1	135001	to	140000	137,942
1	145001	to	150000	145,559
1	150001	to	155000	153,100
1	155001	to	160000	160,000
2	160001	to	165000	330,000
1	165001	to	170000	165,315
1	170001	to	175000	173,937
1	180001	to	185000	180,200
1	210001	to	215000	210,484
1	220001	to	225000	225,000
1	345001	to	350000	345,244
1	685001	to	690000	685,091
1	960001	to	965000	962,757
1	1040001	to	1045000	1,044,005
1	1265001	to	1270000	1,269,431
1	1345001	to	1350000	1,348,882
1	1820001	to	1825000	1,824,800
1	5610001	to	5615000	5,611,592
1	16155001	to	16160000	16,158,703
1	50495001	to	50500000	50,500,864
1,541				87,263,748

## Pattern of Shareholdings

## As at December 31, 2021

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Shares held	Percentage
1. Directors, Chief Executive Officer, their spouse and minor children:	10	198,941	0.23%
Kamal A. Chinoy Javed Ahmed Sultan Ali Akbar Allana Shahid Ghaffar Rafiuddin Zakir Mahmood John Joseph Metcalf Amyn Currimbhoy Sagheer Mufti Yasmin Ajani Hina Javed		78,045 1,084 695 605 601 695 550 549 500 115,617	
2. Associated Companies, Undertakings & related parties:	4	72,956,250	83.60%
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited The Aga Khan University Foundation		50,500,864 16,158,703 5,611,592 685,091	
3. Executives	9	80,948	0.09%
Muhammad Sohail Fakhar Shan Rabbani Zahid Barki Faisal Qasim Najam ul Hassan Janjua Muhammad Aamir Faiz ul Hassan Muhammad Junaid Ahmed Nadym Chandna		64,570 2,037 4,498 695 12 3,630 2,200 1,815 1,491	
4. NIT and ICP	1	691	0.00%
Investment Corporation of Pakistan		691	
5. Banks, Development Financial Institutions & Non Banking Financial Institutions	2	1,846,962	2.12%
National Bank of Pakistan MCB Bank Limited - Treasury		1,824,800 22,162	
6. Insurance Companies	3	1,282,112	1.47%
EFU General Insurance Limited Asia Insurance Company Limited The Premier Insurance Company of Pakistan		1,269,431 11,990 691	
7. Modarabas and Mutual Funds	4	258,754	0.30%
First Equity Modaraba CDC-Trustee MCB Pakistan Stock Market Fund CDC-Trustee Atlas Stock Market Fund CDC-Trustee APF-Equity Sub Fund		4,154 153,100 95,200 6,300	
8. Others	59	738,010	0.85%
9. General Public	1444	6,210,287	7.12%
- Local - Foreign	1438 6	6,203,387 6,900	
10. Foreign Companies	5	3,690,793	4.23%
Acacia Conservation Fund LP Acacia Partners LP Acacia II Partners LP Acacia Institutional Partners LP Acacia Conservation Master Fund (Offshore) LP		962,757 1,348,882 124,665 1,044,005 210,484	
TOTAL	1541	87,263,748	100%

<sup>\*</sup> Excluding 3,475 shares held by Nominee Directors

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Shares held	Percentage
11. Catagories of Shareholders			
Directors, Chief Executive Officers, their spouse and minor Children	10	198,941	0.23%
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties	4	72,956,250	83.60%
Executives	9	80,948	0.09%
General Public - Local (individuals)	1438	6,203,387	7.11%
General Public - Foreign (individuals)	6	6,900	0.01%
Foreign Companies	5	3,690,793	4.23%
Banks, Insurance Companies & Financial Institutions	6	3,129,765	3.59%
Mobarabas, Mutual Funds, & Others	63	996,764	1.14%
TOTAL	1,541	87,263,748	100.00%
12. Shareholders holding 10% or more voting interest			
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland		50,500,864	57.87%
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division		16,158,703	18.52 %
Categories of Shareholders	Designation	Transaction	No. of Shares
13. Trading in shares by the Directors, CEO & Spouse and Executives during the year 2021			
Adeel Ahmad Khan	Head of Internal Audit	Sold	1,100
Zahid Barki	Group Head Risk Management, Compliance & Quality Assurance / Compliance Officer	Sold	8,200